RESOLUTION NO. 1976-128

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EM-
PLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate,
classification and grade and the establishment of positions be and the
same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPE. "TING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

Bi-
(The following employees) Clerk-Typist 103 $342.50 Wkly
21-003 Naomi L. Harper 04/12/76
21-005 Doris J. Ferrell 04/12/76
4-913  Jerome T. McMillan  Hostler 371 5,76 Hr. 03/25/76
(The following employees) Equipment Serviceman 448  5.87 Hr.
2-916 Laurence A, Daniels 03/29/76
2-917 Alan J. Sasala 04/12/76
7-916 James R. Noel 03/12/76
9-906 Robert H. Bendinger , 03/26/76
:0-912 Michael E. Latine 04/12/76
11-713 - Jerry W. Prewitt 04/01/76
Power & Plant Department:
23-027 Willa Mae Roberts Charwoman 140 4.85 Hr. 04/13/76

23-026 . Earl D. Klostermeyer Maint. Man Trainee 358 5.835 Hr., 04/12/76
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P 0ll
No. Name Classification Rate
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Cont.)
OPERATING DIVISION:
Power and Plant Department: (Conty)
(The following employees) Laborer 361 5.645 Hr.
20-323 Paul D. Wernmer
20-332 Richard M. Banning
20-340 William A. Drake
20-333 Michael 0. Price Signal Maintenance 6.37 Hr.
Man Trainee 480
' Public Relations Department:
(The following employees) Telephone Operator/
Information Clerk 207 5.02 Hr.
40-090 Gertrude Ramsey
40-110 Howard D. Loberfeld
4035 James Stewart Jr. Duplicating Shop Bi-
Machine Operator 451 $489.,00Wkly

Transportation Department:

(The following employees)

7-264
7-265
7-266
7-267
7-268
7-269
7-270
7-273
7-275
7-276
7-277
7-278
7-280
7-281
7-282
7-284
7-285
7=28

7- "8
7=-291
/=292
7-295

Frank D. Berry
Calvin Chavers
Alfred L. Cox
William A. Clair
Benny Crosby, Jr.
Gregory P. Daniel
Clifton R. Dove
John H. Foster
Gilbert Frieson
Izell J. Hopper
Louise T, Johnson
William H. Lee
William B. Lowe
Lonmie McKinney
Eugene Mitchell
Calvin Padgett
Lorraine E. Randle
Paul Tubbs
Michael C. Wilson
Donald C. Baylor
Lonnie Thornton
Charles D. Westbrook

Operator 437

5.78/6.38 Hr.

Effective

Date

03/29/76
03/29/76
04/12/76

04/12/76

04/08/76
04/13/76

03/26/76

03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
04/01/76
03/31/76
04/01/76
04/14/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
04/16/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
03/31/76
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Effective

Payrull
Date

No. Name Classification Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Cont.)
5.78/6.38 Hr.

Transportation Department (Cont.) Operator 437

7=-296
7-297
7-299
7-303
7-304
7-305
7-307
9-015
9~-019
9-028
9-031
9-032
9-035
9-036
9-050
9-054

0-1

Alan E. Burke
Annie K, Jones
Jerry Johnson
Keith E., Roper
Robert W. Brown
Bertha Mae Clayton
Curtis G. Farrow
Darline M. Sherer
Robert E, Stutzman
Phillip Diaz
Robert C., Mistur
Wayne M. Wochele
David McKinney Jr.
Johnny Yarbrough
Roland C. Watkins
Vivian A, Rugley

Agnes B. Krist

Bi-

Service Inspector 333 §436.00 Wkly

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSTIFICATION

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

(The follbwing employees)

7-908
9-982

1-904

Philip J. Wiles
James H, Traut Jr.

Robert Benson

Transportation Department:

2-700

James Kinder

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:
From:

Eq. Repair
Leader 559
Eq. Repairman 447

R.T. Equipment
Repairman 565

Equip. Repairman 447

Station Attdt. 335
Operator 437

6.765 Hr.
6.545 Hr,

6.67 Hr.
6.245 Hr.

6.145 Hr.
6.38 Hr.

04/01/76
04/14/76
04/14/76
04/14/76
04/14/76
04/15/76
04/15/76
04/06/76
04/03/76
04/13/76
04/13/76
04/15/76
04/17/76
04/13/76
04/13/76
04/13/76

04/12/76

03/07/76
03/07/76

04/18/76
04/18/76

03/28/76
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Pe oll Effective
NO. Name Classification Rate Date

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Cont.)

Transportation Department: (Cont.)

+0-009 Catherine R, Hampton To: Timekeeper 417 $476.50 Bi- 04/18/76
From: Clerk 202 $412.00 Wkly
40-011 Diane Ruffin To: Timekeeper 417 $476.50 Bi- 04/18/76

From: Clerk-Typist 203 $400.50 Wkly

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

3-915 Dalton G. Murphy To: Equip. Repairﬁan 447  6.245 Hr, 03/28/76
i From: Equip. Serviceman 448 6.035 Hr.

4-903 David A. Granchi To: Equip. Repairman 447  6.245 Hr. 04/18/76
From: Equip. Serviceman 448 6,135 Hr.

Transportation Department:

22-218 Frank P. Popovich To: Stop Sign Man 492 6.37 Hr. 04/05/76
From: Operator 437 6.38 Hr.
18-005 Frank C. Papez To: Operating Inst.631 $610.50 Bi~ 03/22/76

From: Zone Supervisor634 $595.50 Wkly

18-006 Walter J. Luchka To: Operating Inst.631 $610.50 Bi- 03/22/76
From: Towerman 636 $595.50 Wkly
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Number of
Positions

LEGAL DIVISION:

Accident Department:
1

OPERATING DIVISION:

C.R.T, Department:
40

Personnel Department:

3
Schedule Department:
2

Clasgsification

ESTABLISH POSITIONS

Claims Man 903

C.R.T. Operator 137

Personnel Assistant 310

Schedule Maker 530

Tr ~gportation Department:

1

ADOPTED April 27

Timekeeper 417

Grade

1

Effective

Date

05/03/76

05/02/76

05/02/76

05/02/76

04/18/76

President

ATTEST %m
, etary-Treasurer

, 1976 i:l)ﬂ&(? LQ&\



