1976-128 RESOLUTION NO.

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EM-PLOYÉES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Payroll

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, classification and grade and the establishment of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Effective

5.835 Hr. 04/12/76

No.	Name	Classification	Rate		Date
	PERM	ANENT APPOINTMENTS			
OPE. TING D	IVISION:				
Equipment D (The follow	epartment: ing employees)	Clerk-Typist 103	\$342.50	Bi- Wkly	
21-003 21-005	Naomi L. Harper Doris J. Ferrell				04/12/76 04/12/76
4-913	Jerome T. McMillan	Hostler 371	5.76	Hr.	03/25/76
(The following employees)		Equipment Serviceman 44	8 5.87	Hr.	
2-916 2-917 7-916 9-906 -0-912	Laurence A. Daniels Alan J. Sasala James R. Noel Robert H. Bendinger Michael E. Latine Jerry W. Prewitt				03/29/76 04/12/76 03/12/76 03/26/76 04/12/76 04/01/76
Power & Pla	nt Department:				
23-027	Willa Mae Roberts	Charwoman 140	4.85	Hr.	

23-026 Earl D. Klostermeyer Maint. Man Trainee 358

P. :011 No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	PERM	ANENT APPOINTMENTS (Cor	nt.)	
OPERATING D	IVISION:			
Power and P	lant Department: (Cont	;·)		
(The follow	ing employees)	Laborer 361	5.645 Hr.	
20-323 20-332 20-340	Paul D. Werner Richard M. Banning William A. Drake			03/29/76 03/29/76 04/12/76
20-333	Michael O. Price	Signal Maintenance Man Trainee 480	6.37 Hr.	04/12/76
Public Rela	tions Department:			
(The follow	ving employees)	Telephone Operator/ Information Clerk 207	5.02 Hr.	
40-090 40-110	Gertrude Ramsey Howard D. Loberfeld			04/08/76 04/13/76
40 35	James Stewart Jr.	Duplicating Shop Machine Operator 451	Bi- \$489.00Wkly	03/26/76
Transportat	ion Department:			
(The following employees)		Operator 437	5.78/6.38 Hr.	
7-264 7-265 7-266 7-267 7-268 7-269 7-270 7-273 7-275 7-276 7-277 7-278 7-280 7-281 7-282 7-284 7-285 7-287 7-295	Frank D. Berry Calvin Chavers Alfred L. Cox William A. Clair Benny Crosby, Jr. Gregory P. Daniel Clifton R. Dove John H. Foster Gilbert Frieson Izell J. Hopper Louise T. Johnson William H. Lee William B. Lowe Lonnie McKinney Eugene Mitchell Calvin Padgett Lorraine E. Randle Paul Tubbs Michael C. Wilson Donald C. Baylor Lonnie Thornton Charles D. Westbrook			03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 04/01/76 04/01/76 04/14/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76 03/31/76

Payro11 No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date		
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Cont.)						
<u> Fransportat</u>	ion Department (Cont.	.)`Operator 437	5.78/6.38 Hr	•		
7-296 7-297 7-299 7-303 7-304 7-305 7-307 9-015 9-019 9-028 9-031 9-032 9-035 9-036 9-050 9-054	Alan E. Burke Annie K. Jones Jerry Johnson Keith E. Roper Robert W. Brown Bertha Mae Clayton Curtis G. Farrow Darline M. Sherer Robert E. Stutzman Phillip Diaz Robert C. Mistur Wayne M. Wochele David McKinney Jr. Johnny Yarbrough Roland C. Watkins Vivian A. Rugley		Bi-	04/01/76 04/14/76 04/14/76 04/14/76 04/15/76 04/15/76 04/15/76 04/06/76 04/03/76 04/13/76 04/13/76 04/13/76 04/13/76 04/13/76		
0-1	Agnes B. Krist	Service Inspector 333		04/12/76		
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION OPERATING DIVISION:						
Equipment Department:						
(The following employees)		To: Eq. Repair Leader 559	6.765 Hr.			
		From: Eq. Repairman 447	6.545 Hr.			
7-908 9-982	Philip J. Wiles James H. Traut Jr.			03/07/76 03/07/76		
1-904	Robert Benson	To: R.T. Equipment Repairman 565	6.67 Hr.	04/18/76		
		From: Equip. Repairman	447 6.245 Hr.	04/18/76		
Transportation Department:						
2- 700	James Kinder	To: Station Attdt. 335 From: Operator 437	6.145 Hr. 6.38 Hr.	03/28/76		

RESOLUTION NO. 1976 -Page 4

Pε 011				Effective
No.	Name	<u>Classification</u>	Rate	<u>Date</u>

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Cont.)

Transportation Department: (Cont.)

\$476.50 Bi- 04/18/76 10-009 Catherine R. Hampton To: Timekeeper 417

From: Clerk 202 \$412.00 Wkly

Diane Ruffin \$476.50 Bi- 04/18/76 To: Timekeeper 417 40-011

> \$400.50 Wkly From: Clerk-Typist 203

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

To: Equip. Repairman 447 6.245 Hr. 03/28/76 3-915 Dalton G. Murphy

6.035 Hr. From: Equip. Serviceman 448

6.245 Hr. 04/18/76 To: Equip. Repairman 447 4-903 David A. Granchi

> From: Equip. Serviceman 448 6.135 Hr.

Transportation Department:

22-218	Frank P. Popovich	To: Stop Sign Man 492 From: Operator 437	6.37 Hr. 04/05/76 6.38 Hr.
18-005	Frank C. Papez	To: Operating Inst.631 From: Zone Supervisor634	\$610.50 Bi- 03/22/76 \$595.50 Wkly

\$610.50 Bi- 03/22/76 18-006

Walter J. Luchka To: Operating Inst.631

From: Towerman 636 \$595.50 Wkly

Number of Positions	Classification	<u>Grade</u>	Effective Date		
LEGAL DIVISION:	ESTABLISH POSITIONS				
Accident Department:					
1	Claims Man 903	9	05/03/76		
OPERATING DIVISION:					
C.R.T. Department:					
40	C.R.T. Operator 137	1	05/02/76		
Personnel Department:					
3	Personnel Assistant 310	3	05/02/76		
Schedule Department:					
2	Schedule Maker 530	5	05/02/76		
Tr sportation Department:					
1	Timekeeper 417	1	04/18/76		
ADOPTED April 27	, 1976 President	din Can			
ATTEST: Juliam C. Jahmen Secretary-Treasurer					